A.P.N. No.:	MAP FILE #20	07036 OUI-012-32					
R.P.T.T.	\$97.50						
Escrow No.:	01415-28420						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
James Reinho	Z						
PO Box 124							
Eureka, NV 89	316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$97.50 Rec:\$35.00
\$132.50 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

2018-234743
02/14/2018 10:36 AM

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That David A. Pastorino, as Trustee of The David Pastorino Family Trust, dated September 1, 2016 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James Reinholz, a single man and April Jordan Hutchings, a single woman as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 5 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for David A. Pastorino filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on November 21, 2006, as File No. 207036, being a portion of Section 14, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M..

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

	Dated: 2-12-18  THE DAVID PASTORINO FAMILY TRUST, DATED	
	SEPTEMBER 1, 2016  David A. Pastorino, Trustee  David A. Pastorino, Trustee	
	State of Nevada ) ) ss. County of Elko )	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Brunking By: David A Pastorino  Signature: Notary Public Public Elko Count	CHAPMAN
	APPT. EXP. A	
١,		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

1. Assess	sor Parcel Numbe	∍r(s)					
а) мд	2 FILE #207036	(	201-012-32	_			\ \
b)	<del></del>						\ \
c)				-			\ \
d)				-			\ \
· ·	of Property:			-	-		\ \
	Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	DRDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
· —		,	2-4 Plex	Book:	JINDLING	Page	Sec. 1 1
. —	Condo/Twnhse			Date of Re	cording.	, ago	
. —	Apt.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	oording.		
g) 🗖	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Wotos.	The state of the s		
i) 🗖	Other					N	
			/		The state of the s	1	
	/alue/Sale Price o				\_	_\	\$25,000.00
Deed i	n Lieu of Foreclo	sure O	nly (value of Prope	rty) (	\_		
-	er Tax Value:			<b></b>			\$25,000.00
	roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:				\$97.50
	nption Claimed:					/	
	•	•	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection		_/	
b. Ex	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion:			<u> </u>	
· · ·	I (	Name of Street, or other Designation, or oth	400	. ***	01		
			ng transferred: 100		_%		
			l acknowledges, un				
			that the information				
			e supported by docu ermore, the parties				
			of additional tax d				
			. Pursuant to NRS				
			additional amount		- Dayer a	ia conci dii	
, o		,					
	( )	V.		1 1			
Signature		1		_ / /	Capacity	Grantor	
_	The David Past	orino Fa	amily Trust, dated S	September			
And the second	1, 2016	1	T.	/ /			
	James R	yh.	Hag				
Signature		135	<u></u>		Capacity	Grantee	
			le man and April Jo				
	Hutchings, a sin	igle woi	man as joint tenant	S			
0.5			0011471041	D1 11 4	-5 (05.		
<u> 5</u> E	LLER (GRANTO		ORMATION	BUY			ORMATION
Print Nam		JIRED)	Family Trust,	Drint Name		REQUIRED)	
riiik ivaii	dated Septer			Print Name: Address:			
Address:	PO Box 525	IIDEI I,	2010	-	PO Box		
City:	Eureka	<i></i>		City:	Eureka	<del></del>	00240
State: N\		Zip:	89316	State: NV		Zip:	89316
State. IN		_ <u> </u>	09010	-			
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if	not sallar	r or huverl	
Print Nam		Comps	INV	Escrow #:	01415-2		
Address:	810 Idaho St		··· <u>/</u>		01710-2		<del></del>
City:	Elko	501		State: NV		Zip:	89801
			<del></del>			—— <i>-</i> -ip.	<del>55551</del>